STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE APPLICATION OF REQUIRED CONDITIONS AND, IF AWARDE REQUIRED GRANT AGREEMENT FROM THE OF ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF COMMUNICOVERNMENT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LGAYEAR GRANT RELATING TO THE "S. 11 TH ST MAIN IMPROVEMENTS" PROJECT, AND TO CRESPECT THERETO.	ED, THE EXECUTION OF THE LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT ITY DEVELOPMENT LOCAL AP) FOR A 2023-2024 FISCAL SANITARY SEWER FORCE
SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and	Board of Alderman of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session convened,	that Staci Albritton Mitchell as, Mayor
of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is hereby	authorized to apply for a grant from the
Louisiana Department of Administration, Office of Comm	unity Development, Local Government
Assistance Program (LGAP) for a Fiscal Year 2023-2024 g	grant relating to the "S. 11th St. Sanitary
Sewer Force Main Improvements" Project in the amount of	f up to \$50,000, with the project having
a total estimated cost of \$300,000, and being as described	d on the attached Exhibit "A", with the
application to be as shown on Exhibit "B", and all subject	et to the specific terms, provisions, and
conditions of that grant program.	
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the	he Mayor and Board of Alderman of the
City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session	convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she	e is hereby further authorized to execute
any and all documents relating to the application which are	e necessary or desirable and to certify to
any and all required conditions, and if awarded, authorized	to execute the required grant agreement,
together with any and all further documents which are either	r necessary or desirable in order to fulfill
the requirements of the grant award.	
The above Ordinance was read and considered by so	ections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal session conve	ened, voted on by yea and nay vote, this
6 th day of February, 2024, the final vote being as follows:	
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	

ATTEST:	
	APPROVED THIS 6^{TH} DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2024
CINDY EMORY CITY CLERK	STACIAI BRITTON MITCHELL MAVOR

CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE, STATE OF LOUISIANA

STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE, STATE OF LOUISIANA